BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
BH
2nd BH

Budgie Breeders of San Joaquin Valley
Judge: Donald C. Denny Jr.
Show Secretary: Linda Denny
April 17, 2010

Band
50S8-95-09
50S8-39-09
52Y-48-08
52Y-170-07
52Y-147-07
33G-13-08
NFV-21-08
50S-12-08
50S-43-09
33G-13-09
33G-13-08
54W-12-09
NFV-108-09
74Q-01-10

50S8-95-09
50S8-39-09
52Y-48-08
52Y-170-07
52Y-147-07
NFV-21-08
50S-12-08
50S-43-09
52Y-146-07
54W-12-09
54W-12-09
NFV-108-09
50S-85-09
2T-16-10

33G-13-08
33G-13-09
74Q-19-08
74Q-06-07
33G-14-08
33G-12-07
74Q-13-07
33G-122-08
33G-117-08
74Q-10-09
33G-13-08
74Q-19-08

Color
CnGG
GG
GG

YFSpS
OpS
GG
DG
GG

OpS
SpG
SpDF
SpS

CnGG
GG
GG

YFSpS
GG
GG
GG
APGy
SpG
SpG
SpDF
CnGy
G

OpS

G
APOpGy
Gy
CnGy

G
APCnOpGG
Y

Y
YFSpS
OpS
APOpGy

[7d
o
X

OIITIIITOOOO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0 IIIIOOOOIOOOOO|

IITIITOIOIOIOI

80 Entries/14 Exhibitors

Exhibitor

Sal Bettencourt

Sal Bettencourt

Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Tim Denny

Norbert Vargas

Sal Bettencourt

Sal Bettencourt

Tim Denny

Tim Denny

Carole Weems
Norbert Vargas
Vance Wells

40 Entries/6 Exhibitors

Sal Bettencourt

Sal Bettencourt

Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Norbert Vargas

Sal Bettencourt

Sal Bettencourt

Ron & Janet Schmidt
Carole Weems
Carole Weems
Norbert Vargas

Sal Bettencourt
Terry Travis

17 Entries/2 Exhibitors

Tim Denny
Tim Denny
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Tim Denny
Tim Denny
Vance Wells
Tim Denny
Tim Denny
Vance Wells
Tim Denny
Vance Wells

State Div

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

TO0T T OO0 T O0O0000



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

33G-14-08
74Q-01-10

48D-01-06
48D-04-09
48D-07-06
48D-02-09
48D-06-09

90D-03-09
SNM-01-09
SNM-05-09
90D-01-10

SNM-01-09

90D-01-10

33G-122-08
33G-117-08
54W-05-08
33G-116-08
JVM-06-09
JVM-14-07
JVM-24-09
33G-105-08
52Y-107-09
JVM-24-07
33G-117-08
33G-116-08
JVM-06-09
90D-01-10

CnGy
SpS

Gy

GG
GG

SpGG

T

OO0O00O0

OO0OITO

OIITITOOO0OO0OOITITOITO

Tim Denny
Vance Wells

5 Entries/1 Exhibitors

Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake
Darcy Drake

3 Entries/2 Exhibitors

David Drake
Stephanie N. Miles
Stephanie N. Miles
David Drake

Stephanie N. Miles

David Drake

11 Entries/5 Exhibitors

Tim Denny
Tim Denny
Carole Weems
Tim Denny
John V. Miles
John V. Miles
John V. Miles
Tim Denny
Ron & Janet Schmidt
John V. Miles
Tim Denny
Tim Denny
John V. Miles
David Drake

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

COTTO0O0OT 0000~ —



SELLING DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

VARIETY
Dark Green
Olive Green
Cobalt
Mauve
Violet
Lutino
Albino
Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface
A.O.V.
Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody

Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

2T-55-09

52Y-29-08
52Y-56-08
48D-09-09
50S-12-08

48D-01-06
JVM-06-09

JVM-23-08
52Y-146-07

52Y-147-07

JVM-24-07
52Y-107-09

33G-122-08
33G-105-08

54W-05-08

S
YFSpS
S
OpGy

# Total
1+

1+
1+

1+

1+
1+

1+

OO -~~~ 0O

OO O -~ 000 —~

OO0

oo oo oo

(@)

4/3 Exhibitors

Terry Travis

Ron & Janet Schmidt
Ron & Janet Schmidt
Darcy Drake

Sal Bettencourt

Darcy Drake
John V. Miles

John V. Miles
Ron & Janet Schmidt

Ron & Janet Schmidt

John V. Miles
Ron & Janet Schmidt

Tim Denny
Tim Denny

Carole Weems

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

CA
CA

CA

CA
CA

CA
CA

CA

Z00O0



