## **Budgie Breeders of San Joaquin Valley**

## Judge: Donald C. Denny Jr. Show Secretary: Linda Denny April 17, 2010

BEST IN SHOW				80 Entries/14 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	<b>Band</b>	<u>Color</u>	<u>Sex</u>	<b>Exhibitor</b>	<u>State</u>	Div
1st	50S-95-09	CnGG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
2nd	50S-39-09	GG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
3rd	52Y-48-08	GG	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
4th	52Y-170-07	G	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
5th	52Y-147-07	YFSpS	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
6th	33G-13-08	OpS	Н	Tim Denny	CA	1
7th	NFV-21-08	GG	С	Norbert Vargas	CA	С
8th	50S-12-08	DG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
9th	50S-43-09	GG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
10th	33G-13-09	G	С	Tim Denny	CA	
ВН	33G-13-08	OpS	Н	Tim Denny	CA	1
2nd BH	54W-12-09	SpG	Н	Carole Weems	CA	С
3rd BH	NFV-108-09	SpDF	Н	Norbert Vargas	CA	С
BY	74Q-01-10	SpS	Н	Vance Wells	CA	1
CHAMPION DIVISION				40 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	50S-95-09	CnGG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
2nd	50S-39-09	GG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
3rd	52Y-48-08	GG	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	
4th	52Y-170-07	G	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	
5th	52Y-147-07	YFSpS	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	
6th	NFV-21-08	GG	С	Norbert Vargas	CA	
7th	50S-12-08	GG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
8th	50S-43-09	GG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
9th	52Y-146-07	APGy	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	
10th	54W-12-09	SpG	Н	Carole Weems	CA	
ВН	54W-12-09	SpG	Н	Carole Weems	CA	
2nd BH	NFV-108-09	SpDF	Н	Norbert Vargas	CA	
3rd BH	50S-85-09	CnGy	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
BY	2T-16-10	G	С	Terry Travis	CA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				17 Entries/2 Exhibitors		
1st	33G-13-08	OpS	Н	Tim Denny	CA	
2nd	33G-13-09	G	С	Tim Denny	CA	
3rd	74Q-19-08	APOpGy	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
4th	74Q-06-07	Gy	С	Vance Wells	CA	
5th	33G-14-08	CnGy	Н	Tim Denny	CA	
6th	33G-12-07	G	С	Tim Denny	CA	
7th	74Q-13-07	APCnOpGG	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
8th	33G-122-08	Υ	С	Tim Denny	CA	
9th	33G-117-08	Υ	Н	Tim Denny	CA	
10th	74Q-10-09	YFSpS	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
ВН	33G-13-08	OpS	Н	Tim Denny	CA	
2nd BH	74Q-19-08	APOpGy	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
		. ,				

3rd BH	33G-14-08	CnGy	Н	Tim Denny	CA	
BY	74Q-01-10	SpS	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
		- 1				
NOVICE DIVISION				5 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	48D-01-06	K	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
2nd	48D-04-09	Gy	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
3rd	48D-07-06	S	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
4th	48D-02-09	GG	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
5th	48D-06-09	GG	С	Darcy Drake	CA	
6th						
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th						
ВН						
2nd BH						
3rd BH						
BY						
JUNIOR DIVISION				3 Entries/2 Exhibitors		
1st	90D-03-09	G	С	David Drake	CA	
2nd	SNM-01-09	L	Н	Stephanie N. Miles	CA	
3rd	SNM-05-09	SpGG	C	Stephanie N. Miles	CA	
4th	90D-01-10	Y	C	David Drake	CA	
5th	000 01 10	•	Ü	Bavia Brake	0/1	
6th						
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th						
ВН	SNM-01-09	L	Н	Stephanie N. Miles	CA	
2nd BH						
3rd BH						
BY	90D-01-10	Υ	С	David Drake	CA	
RARE DIVISION				11 Entries/5 Exhibitors		
1st	33G-122-08	Y	С	Tim Denny	CA	1
2nd	33G-117-08	Y	Н	Tim Denny	CA	I
3rd	54W-05-08	RELY	С	Carole Weems	CA	С
4th	33G-116-08	Y	Н	Tim Denny	CA	I
5th	JVM-06-09	GFM	Н	John V. Miles	CA	С
6th	JVM-14-07	Y	С	John V. Miles	CA	С
7th 8th	JVM-24-09 33G-105-08	M W	C C	John V. Miles	CA CA	С
9th	52Y-105-08	vv CF	С	Tim Denny Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	I C
10th	JVM-24-07	Gr Gwg	C	John V. Miles	CA	С
BH	33G-117-08	Gwy Y	Н	Tim Denny	CA	I
2nd BH	33G-117-08 33G-116-08	Y	Н	Tim Denny	CA	i I
3rd BH	JVM-06-09	GFM	Н	John V. Miles	CA	C
BY	90D-01-10	Y	C	David Drake	CA	J
51	30D 01-10	•	5	David Didilo		· ·

SELLING DIVISION				4/3 Exhibitors		
1st	2T-55-09	S	С	Terry Travis	CA	С
2nd	52Y-29-08	YFSpS	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
3rd	52Y-56-08	S	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
4th	48D-09-09	OpGy	С	Darcy Drake	CA	Ν
VARIETY		# Total				_
Dark Green	50S-12-08	1+	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
Olive Green			0		•	
Cobalt	48D-01-06	1+	C	Darcy Drake	CA	N
Mauve	JVM-06-09	1+	Н	John V. Miles	CA	С
Violet			0			_
Lutino	JVM-23-08	1+	С	John V. Miles	CA	С
Albino			0			_
Australian Pied	52Y-146-07	1+	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
Spangle	52Y-147-07	1+	С	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	CA
Yellowface			0			
A.O.V.			0			
Greywing	JVM-24-07		1 C	John V. Miles	CA	С
Clearflight	52Y-107-09		1 C	Ron & Janet Schmidt	CA	С
Easley Laced Clearbody			0			
Texas Laced Clearbody			0			
Yellow	33G-122-08	1+	С	Tim Denny	CA	I
White	33G-105-08		1 C	Tim Denny	CA	I
Clearwing			0			
Recessive Pied			0			
Crested			0			
Red Eyed Lacewing	54W-05-08		1 C	Carole Weems	CA	С
Fallow			0			
Black Eyed Clear			0			
Composite/A.O.V.			0			